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HR 4470
Routine HIV Screening Coverage Act of 2012

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Apr 19, 2012
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health, Employment, Labor, and Pensions.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health, Employment, Labor, and Pensions.  (Sep 26, 2012) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/4470 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (40 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Apr 19, 2012

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Apr 19, 2012

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Apr 19, 2012

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Apr 24, 2012

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Apr 24, 2012

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Apr 25, 2012

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Apr 25, 2012

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Apr 25, 2012

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Apr 25, 2012

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-12] D · NY Apr 25, 2012

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA Apr 27, 2012

Rep. Clarke, Hansen [D-MI-13] D · MI Apr 27, 2012

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Apr 27, 2012

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Apr 27, 2012

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Apr 27, 2012

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Apr 27, 2012

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA May 8, 2012

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA May 8, 2012

Rep. Hahn, Janice [D-CA-36] D · CA May 8, 2012

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY May 8, 2012

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA May 8, 2012

Rep. Carnahan, Russ [D-MO-3] D · MO May 18, 2012

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI May 18, 2012

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO May 18, 2012

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN May 18, 2012

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI May 18, 2012

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN May 18, 2012

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX May 18, 2012

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH May 18, 2012

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-29] D · CA May 18, 2012

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Jun 1, 2012

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Jun 1, 2012

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Jun 1, 2012

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Jun 1, 2012

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Jun 7, 2012

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-19] D · FL Jun 27, 2012

https://legilist.com/legislator/B001245
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000380
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000551
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000147
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000339
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000283
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000404
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000581
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000486
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000288
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000287
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000053
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000326
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000081
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001080
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001085
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001067
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000551
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000324
https://legilist.com/legislator/H000627
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000598
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000116
https://legilist.com/legislator/H001063
https://legilist.com/legislator/S000248
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000738
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001060
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001084
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001049
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001068
https://legilist.com/legislator/C000714
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000288
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000032
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000336
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001150
https://legilist.com/legislator/A000022
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001251
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001160
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000002
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000179
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000610


Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Sep 26, 2012

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Apr 20, 2012

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Apr 19, 2012

Ways and Means Committee House Referred to Apr 26, 2012

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Apr 19, 2012) 

Routine HIV Screening Coverage Act of 2012 - Amends the Public Health Service Act, the Employee Retirement Income

Security Act (ERISA), and the Internal Revenue Code to require group health plans and health insurance issuers offering

group or individual health insurance coverage to provide coverage for routine HIV screening under terms and conditions

no less favorable than for other routine preventive health services. Prohibits such a plan from taking specified actions to

avoid the requirements of this Act.

Requires inclusion of a notice of such screening coverage in the uniform summary of benefits and coverage explanation

provided by the group health plan or health insurance issuer.

Defines "routine HIV screening" as having the meaning given the term by the Secretary of Health and Human Services

(HHS) after consultation with the the Office of National AIDS Policy, the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

(CDC), health care professionals, and other qualified individuals.

Applies requirements of this Act to health insurance coverage offered under the Federal Employees Health Benefits

Program.

Actions Timeline

Sep 26, 2012: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health, Employment, Labor, and Pensions.
Apr 26, 2012: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Apr 20, 2012: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Apr 19, 2012: Introduced in House
Apr 19, 2012: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committees on Ways and
Means, Education and the Workforce, and Oversight and Government Reform, for a period to be subsequently
determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the
committee concerned.
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